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	To:

	


AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
to

Request for Proposals 

To select a web developer to develop a website that interactively display arts and culture data and analysis of Baltimore neighborhoods

THE RFP IS AMENDED IN THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS ONLY:

The following questions were posed:
Continued on next page

	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE FIRM OFFERING A PROPOSAL

	NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFEROR

FEI Number: _________________
	SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN QUOTATION


	DATE OF QUOTATION

	
	SIGNER’S NAME AND TITLE


	TELEPHONE No.


QUESTIONs:
1 and 2:  (1) We were curious if the designer contract (referenced at: http://conta.cc/2aK3p0x) could be combined with this development contract? We are a turn-key organization that provides both design and development services, and in our experience bundling the project requirements into a single contract will introduce considerable efficiencies into the process.

(2) Can design capabilities and qualifications be submitted as part of the response to RFP: UB 17-B-05, perhaps as an optional design-task (priced separately), despite the RFP: UB 17-B-05 response deadline being later than the requested August 29th deadline for the designer-only response?

ANSWER:  
While the respondent is not prohibited from responding to the design contract, their development plan should assume that a designer will have been selected through the separate process. The development plan should respond to the ability to work with a separate contractor. 

2.
QUESTION:
Can a public link to the existing BNIA PostGres-based database be shared for our evaluation?

ANSWER:   We are in the process of collecting data and developing the Post-gres database. The developer can have collaborative influence with BNIA staff on database design and set up.

ALL OTHER SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

ALL OFFERORS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT OF ALL AMENDMENTS ISSUED.
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